
Implementation of the Shared Environmental Information System (SEIS) principles and practices in the ENP South region  

SEIS Support Mechanism (ENI SEIS II South) 

 

 

 

 

This project is funded by the European Union  

Nominated National Focal Points  

Update of 28 August 2017 

 

 

Country Name Organisation Position  Tel. E-mail 

Algeria  Ms Amina 
Benzekri 
 
 

Ministère des Ressources en Eau et 
de l'Environnement (MREE) 

Directrice générale 
Observatoire National de 
l’Environnement et du 
Développement Durable 
(ONEDD) 

+ 213 (0) 21 96 21 81 amina.benzekri@onedd.org  

Ms Fathia 
Ghemmaz 

Office National des Statistiques 
(ONS) 

Chef d'Etudes à la Direction 
des Statistiques régionales, 
Agricoles et de la 
Cartographie 

+213 (0) 21.777.844 / 
+213 (0) 21.637.952 
+213 (0) 771.316.747 

fatihaghemmaz@yahoo.fr 

Egypt Mrs Noura Latif 
Fawzy 

Ministry of Environment, Egyptian 
Environmental Affairs Agency (EEAA) 

Chief Executive Office, Head 
of Translation Department  

+201202149488 nouralatif4@gmail.com 

Mr Emad 
Mahrous 
 

Egypt Central Agency for Public 
Mobilization and Statistics (CAPMAS) 

General Director of 
Environmental Statistics 
Department 

+2011120561152 emadn62@yahoo.com 
pres_capmas@capmas.gov.eg 

Israel Dr (Ms) Orna 
Matzner 

Israeli Ministry of Environmental 
Protection (MoEP) 

Head of Science Unit /  
Chief Scientist Office 

+972 26 49 58 46 orna@sviva.gov.il  

Dr (Mr) Moshe 
Yanai 
 

Israeli Central Bureau of Statistics 
(ICBS) 

Head of agriculture, 
environment and energy 
statistics sector 
 

+972 26 59 27 08  
 

yanaim@cbs.gov.il  

Jordan Eng. (Mr) Faraj 
Altalib 

Head of State of Environment & 
Environmental Indicators Section 

Ministry of Environment 
(MoE) 
 

+962 7 75488872 altalibfaraj@yahoo.com 

mailto:amina.benzekri@onedd.org
mailto:fatihaghemmaz@yahoo.fr
mailto:emadn62@yahoo.com
mailto:pres_capmas@capmas.gov.eg
mailto:orna@sviva.gov.il
mailto:yanaim@cbs.gov.il


Implementation of the Shared Environmental Information System (SEIS) principles and practices in the ENP South region  

SEIS Support Mechanism (ENI SEIS II South) 

 

 

 

 

This project is funded by the European Union  

Ms Enas 
Mohammad 
Alarabyat 

Department of Statistics (DOS) Statistician 
 

Tel: +962 6 5300700 
ext:1310   
Mob: +962 795115 
433 

enasjo@dos.gov.jo 

anossema@yahoo.com   

 

Lebanon Mrs Nadia Al 
Ahmar Jabbour 

Lebanese Ministry of Environment Acting Head of Service 
Planning and Programming 

 nadia@moe.gov.lb 

Dr (Ms) Ghalia 
Hamami 

Central Administration for Statistics 
Lebanon  

Economist, Water Utility 

specialist 

+961 3 804786  Ghaliahamamy@windowslive.co
m 

Lybia Dr (Mr) 
Mohamed 
Hamouda   

Libyan Environment General 
Authority (EGA) 

Senior Advisor  mshamouda@yahoo.com  

     

Morocco Mrs Rajae Chafil Ministère délégué chargé de 
l’Environnement (DE) 

Directrice de l’Observation 
des études et de la 
Planification 

Tel: +212 661339011 chafil@environnemet.gov.ma 

 

Mrs Kada Sakina Haut-Commissariat au Plan – 
Direction de la Statistiques  

Chef de la Division des 
statistiques générales  

+212 660102198 s.kada@hcp.ma 

Palestine Mr Khaled Salem Palestinian Environment Quality 
Authority (EQA) / Directorate 
General of Environmental Resources  

Director Information 
Systems, GIS &RS 
Department 

Mob:+972 59 96 74 
793 
 

khaledsal@hotmail.com  

ksalem@mena.gov.ps  

Mr Aisar Tumeh Palestinian Central Bureau of 
Statistics (PCBS) 

Statistician Tel:+972 22 98 27 00 
Mob:+972 59 92 53 
774 

atumeh@pcbs.gov.ps 

Aisar2000@yahoo.com  

Tunisia Ms Samira Nefzi Observatoire Tunisien de 
l’environnement et du 
développement durable (OTEDD) / 
Agence Nationale de Protection de 
l’Environnement (ANPE) / 

Chef de service   samira.benjrad@gmail.com  

mailto:enasjo@dos.gov.jo
mailto:anossema@yahoo.com
mailto:nadia@moe.gov.lb
mailto:Ghaliahamamy@windowslive.com
mailto:Ghaliahamamy@windowslive.com
mailto:mshamouda@yahoo.com
mailto:chafil@environnemet.gov.ma
mailto:khaledsal@hotmail.com
mailto:ksalem@mena.gov.ps
mailto:atumeh@pcbs.gov.ps
mailto:Aisar2000@yahoo.com
mailto:samira.benjrad@gmail.com


Implementation of the Shared Environmental Information System (SEIS) principles and practices in the ENP South region  

SEIS Support Mechanism (ENI SEIS II South) 

 

 

 

 

This project is funded by the European Union  

Mr Karim Salah Institut National de la Statistique 
(INS) / Direction des comptes dérivés 
Direction centrale de la comptabilité 
nationale 

Chef de service des 
statistiques et comptes de 
l'environnement 

(+216) 71 281 123 

Mobil: (+216) 55 264 

882 

 

Salah.karim.06@gmail.com  

 

mailto:Salah.karim.06@gmail.com

